TIGHWAYS



GENTRAL OFFICE Manila

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,

Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 23, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director – DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA – DPWH Pampanga 1<sup>st</sup> DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

			Asi	Modified	
Acner	GAA/Origina	1			
		1	escription		
JACS No. 310106101141000 Project ID: P00802476LZ ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads Sn Simon-Baliwag Rd - K0068 + 910 -			Rung Pd - K0069 + 000 - K0005		
Sn Simon-Baliwag	Rd - KUU	00 + 240	+ 525	Unit Cost	Estimated
K0069 + 258	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	(₱'000)	Cost (P'000)
Physical Target CW-1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road/	( <sup>p</sup> '000) P19,569. 02299/	(₱'000) ₱ 13,620.04	CW-1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road/ <b>1.05</b> Lane Km	P12,971 .46667/ Lane Km	₱ 13,620.04
0.696 Lane	Lane Km				P 277.96
Km		₱ 277.96	EAO	Total:	
EAO			T		1
<ul> <li>Change is started a</li> <li>The project the desi</li> <li>The relation to the control of the desi</li> </ul>	in station limit at K0069 + 00 ect was lengt gn plan. eased allocation Program of an prices of n	ts, K0068 + 910 00. thened. Work wi on is sufficient t Works (POW) naterials were u	- K0069 + 000 is still as increased due to the co cover the increase I and Detailed Unit Prised.	e actual quar in physical tar rice Analysis	rget with referer (DUPA) for wh
Attached are the Certific		ableness of Cos Init Price Analys	ments. st Estimate, Certificate sis, Geotagged Photos	e of Availabilit , GIS Map, St	y of Funds, Prog raight-Line Diag

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph @ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02



Sn Simon-Baliwag Rd - K0069 + 000 - K0069 + 525 PROJECT ID: P00802476LZ Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Undersecretary's favorable consideration.

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NDB Project ID: P00802476LZ